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ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110 608 

EXAMINATION SECTION 
Notice for INI-CET for PG courses July 2024 session 

No.F.AIIMS/EXAM.SEC./4-5/(INI-CET-PG-JULY-2024)/2024                                                                                                                                      Dated: 23.07.2024  

NOTICE No. 92/2024 

Subject:  Vacant Seat Position for Open Round of Online Seat allocation for admission to PG courses of INIs for INI-CET July 2024 session.  

The Vacant Seat position for Open Round of Online Seat allocation for admission to PG courses of INIs [(MD/MS/DM(6years)/MCh(6years)/MDS] for INI-CET July 

2024 session are as under:  
 

 

1. MD/MS/DM(6years)/MCh(6years) 
Institute Subject Code Subject Speciality Total UR OBC SC ST EWS RA PWBD 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0300100E22210 Anaesthesia 6 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0300200E22210 Anatomy 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0300300E22210 Biochemistry 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0301400E22210 Community & Family Medicine 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0301600E22210 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0302100E22210 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0303000E22210 General Medicine 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0303010E22210 Pulmonary Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0303100E22210 Microbiology 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0304400E22210 Obs. & Gynecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0304500E22210 Ophthalmology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0304900E22210 Pediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0305100E22210 Pathology 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0305200E22210 Pharmacology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0305400E22210 Physiology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0305600E22210 Psychiatry 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0305800E22210 Radiodiagnosis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0305900E22210 Radiotherapy 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
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Institute Subject Code Subject Speciality Total UR OBC SC ST EWS RA PWBD 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0404700E22210 Orthopedics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0404800E22210 ENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BATHINDA MP0406300E22210 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BIBINAGAR MP0300200E22209 Anatomy 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS BIBINAGAR MP0300300E22209 Biochemistry 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS BIBINAGAR MP0302100E22209 Forensic Medicine and Toxicology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BIBINAGAR MP0303100E22209 Microbiology 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BIBINAGAR MP0304400E22209 Obstetrics and Gynecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BIBINAGAR MP0305200E22209 Pharmacology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BIBINAGAR MP0305400E22209 Physiology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BIBINAGAR MP0404700E22209 Orthopaedics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BIBINAGAR MP0805000E22209 Pediatric Surgery (MCH 6 year) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0300100E22215 Anesthesia 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0301400E22215 Community & Family Medicine 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0301600E22215 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0303000E22215 General Medicine 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0304400E22215 Obstetrics/Gynecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0304500E22215 Ophthalmology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0304900E22215 Pediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0305600E22215 Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0305800E22215 Radiodiagnosis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0305900E22215 Radiotherapy 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0404700E22215 Orthopedics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0404800E22215 ENT 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BILASPUR MP0406300E22215 General Surgery 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0300100E22211 Anaesthesiology & Critical Care 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0300300E22211 Biochemistry 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0301400E22211 Community & Family Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0302100E22211 Forensic Medicine 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0303000E22211 General Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0303100E22211 Microbiology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0304400E22211 Obstetrics and Gynaecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0304900E22211 Paediatrics 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0305400E22211 Physiology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0305600E22211 Psychiatry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0404700E22211 Orthopaedics 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0404800E22211 ENT 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS DEOGHAR MP0406300E22211 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0300100E22216 Anaesthesiology 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0301400E22216 CMFM 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0301600E22216 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0303000E22216 General Medicine 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0303100E22216 Microbiology 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0304400E22216 OBG 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0304500E22216 Ophthalmology 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0304900E22216 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0305100E22216 Pathology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0305600E22216 Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0305900E22216 Radiotherapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0306600E22216 Family Medicine 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0404700E22216 Orthopaedics 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0404800E22216 ENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS GORAKHPUR MP0406300E22216 General Surgery 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0300200E22217 Anatomy 6 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0300300E22217 Biochemistry 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0301400E22217 Community & Family Medicine 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0301600E22217 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0302100E22217 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0303100E22217 Microbiology 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0304400E22217 OBG 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0304500E22217 Ophthalmology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0304900E22217 Paediatrics 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0305100E22217 Pathology 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0305200E22217 Pharmacology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0305400E22217 Physiology 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS GUWAHATI MP0305900E22217 Radiation Oncology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0300100E22219 Anaesthesiology 5 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0300200E22219 Anatomy 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0300300E22219 Biochemistry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0301400E22219 Community Medicine 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0301600E22219 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0302100E22219 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0303000E22219 General Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0304400E22219 Obstetrics & Gynaecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0304500E22219 Ophthalmology 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0304900E22219 Paediatrics 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0305100E22219 Pathology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0305400E22219 Physiology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0305900E22219 Radiotherapy 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0306400E22219 Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0306600E22219 Family Medicine 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0404700E22219 Orthopaedics 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0404800E22219 ENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JAMMU MP0406300E22219 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS KALYANI MP0300200E22214 Anatomy 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS KALYANI MP0300300E22214 Biochemistry 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS KALYANI MP0301400E22214 Community Medicine 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS KALYANI MP0301600E22214 Dermatology & Venereology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS KALYANI MP0302100E22214 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS KALYANI MP0303100E22214 Microbiology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 
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AIIMS KALYANI MP0305400E22214 Physiology 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0300100E22213 Anaesthesia 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0300200E22213 Anatomy 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0300300E22213 Biochemistry 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0301400E22213 Community Medicine 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0302100E22213 Forensic Medicine 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0303000E22213 General Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0303100E22213 Microbiology 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0304400E22213 Obstetrics & Gynaecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0304500E22213 Ophthalmology 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0305100E22213 Pathology & Lab Medicine 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0305200E22213 Pharmacology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0305400E22213 Physiology 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0306400E22213 Transfusion Medicine 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0404800E22213 ENT 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0406300E22213 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0803600E22213 Neurosurgery (MCh 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAEBARELI MP0805000E22213 Paediatric Surgery (MCh 6 Years) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAJKOT MP0300200E22218 Anatomy 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 

AIIMS RAJKOT MP0300300E22218 Biochemistry 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAJKOT MP0302100E22218 Forensic Medicine 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAJKOT MP0303100E22218 Microbiology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAJKOT MP0304500E22218 Ophthalmology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAJKOT MP0305200E22218 Pharmacology 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS RAJKOT MP0305400E22218 Physiology 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0300100E22202 Anaesthesiology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0300200E22202 Anatomy 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0300300E22202 Biochemistry 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0301400E22202 Family Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0301600E22202 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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AIIMS BHOPAL MP0301700E22202 Emergency Medicine 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0302100E22202 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 5 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0303000E22202 General Medicine 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0303100E22202 Microbiology 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0304400E22202 Obstetrics & Gynaecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0304500E22202 Ophthalmology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0304900E22202 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0305100E22202 Pathology 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0305200E22202 Pharmacology 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0305300E22202 Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0305400E22202 Physiology 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0305600E22202 Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0305800E22202 Radiodiagnosis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0305900E22202 Radiotherapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0306400E22202 Transfusion Medicine  & Blood Bank 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0306600E22202 Community Medicine 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0404700E22202 Orthopaedics 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0404800E22202 ENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0406300E22202 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0801000E22202 Cardiothorasic and Vascular Surgery (MCh 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHOPAL MP0805000E22202 Paediatric Surgery (MCh 6 Years) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0300100E22203 Anaesthesiology 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0300200E22203 Anatomy 5 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0300300E22203 Biochemistry 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0301400E22203 Community Medicine 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0301700E22203 Emergency Medicine 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0302100E22203 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0303000E22203 General Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0303100E22203 Microbiology 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0303800E22203 Nuclear Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0304400E22203 Obstetrics & Gynaecology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0304900E22203 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0305100E22203 Pathology 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0305200E22203 Pharmacology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0305400E22203 Physiology 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0306400E22203 Transfusion Medicine 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0404800E22203 ENT 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0406300E22203 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS BHUBANESWAR MP0805000E22203 Paediatrics Surgery (MCh 6 years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0300100E22204 Anaesthesiology & Critical Care 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0300200E22204 Anatomy 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0300300E22204 Biochemistry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0301400E22204 Family Medicine 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0301600E22204 Dermatology & Venereology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0301700E22204 Emergency Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0302100E22204 Forensic Medicine and Toxicology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0303000E22204 General Medicine 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0303100E22204 Microbiology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0303800E22204 Nuclear Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0304400E22204 Obstetrics & Gynaecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0304500E22204 Ophthalmology 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0304900E22204 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0305100E22204 Pathology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0305200E22204 Pharmacology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0305300E22204 PMR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0305400E22204 Physiology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0305600E22204 Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0305800E22204 Radiology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0305900E22204 Radiotherapy & Oncology (DM 6 Years) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0306400E22204 Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 
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AIIMS JODHPUR MP0306600E22204 Community Medicine 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0404700E22204 Orthopaedics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0404800E22204 Otorhinolaryngology 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0406300E22204 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0801000E22204 Cardiovascular & Thoracic Surgery (MCh 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0803600E22204 Neurosurgery (MCh 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS JODHPUR MP0805000E22204 Paediatric Surgery (MCh 6 Years) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0300100E22212 Anaesthesiology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0300200E22212 Anatomy 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0300300E22212 Biochemistry 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0301400E22212 Community Medicine 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0301600E22212 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0301700E22212 Emergency Medicine 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0302100E22212 FMT 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0303000E22212 General Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0303100E22212 Microbiology 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0304400E22212 Obstetrics and Gynecology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0304500E22212 Ophthalmology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0304900E22212 Paediatrics 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0305100E22212 Pathology 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0305200E22212 Pharmacology 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0305400E22212 Physiology 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0305600E22212 Psychiatry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0305800E22212 Radiodiagnosis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0305900E22212 Radiation Oncology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0306400E22212 
Immunohaematology and Blood Transfusion (Transfusion 
Medicine) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0404700E22212 Orthopaedics 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0404800E22212 Otorhinolaryngology/ENT 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0406300E22212 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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AIIMS MANGALAGIRI MP0805000E22212 Paediatric Surgery M.Ch (Direct 6 years Course) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0300100E22205 Anaesthesiology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0300200E22205 Anatomy 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0300300E22205 Biochemistry 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0301400E22205 Family Medicine 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0301600E22205 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0301700E22205 Emergency Medicine 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0302100E22205 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0303000E22205 General Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0303100E22205 Microbiology 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0304400E22205 Obst. & Gyn. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0304500E22205 Ophthalmology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0304900E22205 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0305100E22205 Pathology 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0305200E22205 Pharmacology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0305300E22205 Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0305400E22205 Physiology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0305600E22205 Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0305800E22205 Radiodiagnosis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0306600E22205 Community Medicine 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0404700E22205 Orthopaedics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0404800E22205 Otorhinolaryngology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NAGPUR MP0406300E22205 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0300100E22201 Anaesthesiology 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0300200E22201 Anatomy 11 4 3 2 1 1 0 1 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0300300E22201 Biochemistry 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0300500E22201 Biophysics 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0301400E22201 Community Medicine 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0301600E22201 Dermatology & Venerology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0301700E22201 Emergency Medicine 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 
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AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0302400E22201 Geriatric Medicine 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0302800E22201 Lab. Medicine 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0303000E22201 Medicine  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0303100E22201 Microbiology 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0303800E22201 Nuclear Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0304310E22201 Palliative Medicine 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0304400E22201 Obst. & Gynae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0304500E22201 Ophthalmology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0304900E22201 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0305100E22201 Pathology 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0305200E22201 Pharmacology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0305300E22201 Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0305400E22201 Physiology 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0305600E22201 Psychiatry 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0305800E22201 Radiodiagnosis & Internventional Radiology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0305900E22201 Radiation Oncology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0306400E22201 Transfusion Medicine 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0404700E22201 Orthopaedics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0404800E22201 Otorhinolaryngology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0406300E22201 Surgery 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0702700E22201 Infectious Diseases DM(Direct 6 year Course) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI MP0805000E22201 Paediatrics Surgery M.Ch (Direct 6 year Course) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0300100E22206 Anaesthesiology 5 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 

AIIMS PATNA MP0300200E22206 Anatomy 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0300300E22206 Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0301400E22206 CFM (Community Medicine & Family Medicine) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0301600E22206 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0301700E22206 Emergency Medicine 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0302100E22206 FMT (Forensic Medicine & Toxicology) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0303000E22206 General Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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AIIMS PATNA MP0303100E22206 Microbiology 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0304400E22206 OBG (Obstetrics & Gynaecology) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0304500E22206 Ophthalmology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0304900E22206 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0305100E22206 Pathology 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS PATNA MP0305200E22206 Pharmacology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0305300E22206 PMR 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0305400E22206 Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0305600E22206 Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0305800E22206 Radiodiagnosis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0305900E22206 Radiation Oncology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0306400E22206 Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0404700E22206 Orthopaedics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0404800E22206 ENT 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0406300E22206 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0801000E22206 Cardiothoracic and Vascular Surgery CTVS (MCH 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0805000E22206 Paediatric Surgery (MCH 6 Years) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0806500E22206 Surgical Gastroenterology (MCH 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS PATNA MP0807500E22206 Trauma Surgry & Critical Care (MCH 6 Years course) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0300100E22207 Anaesthesiology 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0300200E22207 Anatomy 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0300300E22207 Biochemistry 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0301400E22207 Community Medicine 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0301600E22207 Dermatology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0301700E22207 Emergency Medicine 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0302100E22207 Forensic Medicine 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0303000E22207 General Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0303100E22207 Microbiology 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0303800E22207 Nuclear Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0304400E22207 Obs. & Gyn. 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 
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AIIMS RAIPUR MP0304500E22207 Ophthalmology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0304900E22207 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0305100E22207 Pathology & Lab Medicine 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0305200E22207 Pharmacology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0305300E22207 Physical Medicine & Rehabiliation 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0305400E22207 Physiology 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0305600E22207 Psychiatry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0305800E22207 Radiodiagnosis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0305900E22207 Radiotherapy 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0306400E22207 Transfusion Medicine 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0306600E22207 Family Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0404700E22207 Orthopaedics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0404800E22207 ENT 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0406300E22207 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RAIPUR MP0801000E22207 Cardiothoracic and Vascular Surgery (CTVS) (MCh 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0300100E22208 Anaesthesiology 6 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0300200E22208 Anatomy 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0300300E22208 Biochemistry 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0301400E22208 Community & Family Medicine 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0301600E22208 Dermatology & Venereology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0301700E22208 Emergency Medicine 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0302100E22208 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0302400E22208 Geriatric Medicine 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0303000E22208 General Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0303100E22208 Microbiology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0304400E22208 Obst & Gynaecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0304500E22208 Ophthalmology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0304900E22208 Paediatrics 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0305200E22208 Pharmacology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0305600E22208 Psychiatry 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
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AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0305800E22208 Radiodiagnosis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0305900E22208 Radiation Oncology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0404700E22208 Orthopaedics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0406300E22208 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0801000E22208 Cardiothoracic & Vascular Surgery (MCH 6 Years) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS RISHIKESH MP0807500E22208 Trauma Surgery & Critical Care (MCH 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0300100E22291 Anaesthesiology 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0300200E22291 Anatomy 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0300300E22291 Biochemistry 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0301400E22291 Community Medicine 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0301600E22291 Dermatology, Venereology & Leprology  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0301700E22291 Emergency Medicine 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0302100E22291 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0303000E22291 General Medicine 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0303010E22291 Pulmonary Medicine  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0303100E22291 Microbiology 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0303800E22291 Nuclear Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0304400E22291 Obst. & Gynae 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0304500E22291 Ophthalmology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0304900E22291 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0305100E22291 Pathology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0305200E22291 Pharmacology 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0305400E22291 Physiology 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0305600E22291 Psychiatry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0305800E22291 Radiodiagnosis   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0305900E22291 Radiation Oncology  3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0306400E22291 Immuno Hematology & Blood Transfusion 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0404700E22291 Orthopaedics Surgery  2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0404800E22291 Otorhinolaryngology 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0406300E22291 General Surgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0803600E22291 Neuro Surgery (MCh 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY MP0805000E22291 Paediatric Surgery  (MCh 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NIMHANS,BENGALURU MP0305300E22292 Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NIMHANS,BENGALURU MP0305600E22292 Psychiatry 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 

NIMHANS,BENGALURU MP0305600E22292 Psychiatry (Karnataka Domicile Category) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NIMHANS,BENGALURU MP0305600E22292 Psychiatry (North - Eastern Domicile) 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

NIMHANS,BENGALURU MP0703400E22292 Neurology (DM 6 years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NIMHANS,BENGALURU MP0803600E22292 Neuro Surgery (MCh 6 Years) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0300100E22293 Anaesthesiology & Intensive Care  3 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0300300E22293 Biochemistry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0301400E22293 Community Medicine 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0301600E22293 Dermatology, Venereology & Leprology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0302100E22293 Forensic Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0303000E22293 Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0303100E22293 Microbiology 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0303800E22293 Nuclear Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0304400E22293 Obstetrics & Gynaecology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0304500E22293 Ophthalmology 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0304900E22293 Paediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0305100E22293 Pathology 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0305200E22293 Pharmacology 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0305600E22293 Psychiatry 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0305800E22293 Radiodiagnosis  and Imaging  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0305900E22293 Radiotherapy and Clinical Oncology  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0306400E22293 Transfusion Medicine 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0404700E22293 Orthopaedic Surgery  1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0404800E22293 Otorhinolaryngology  1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH MP0406300E22293 General Surgery 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 
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2. MDS:  
Institute Subject Code Course Name Total UR OBC SC ST EWS 

AIIMS NEW DELHI DP1101510E22201 CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY & ENDODONTICS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI DP1101520E22201 ORAL & MAXILOFACIAL SURGERY 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI DP1101530E22201 ORTHODONTICS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI DP1101540E22201 PROSTHODONTICS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS NEW DELHI DP1101550E22201 PAEDIATRICS AND PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, BATHINDA DP1101530E22210 ORTHODONTICS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, BHOPAL DP1101520E22202 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, BHOPAL DP1101600E22202 PUBLIC HEALTH DENTISTRY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, BIBINAGAR DP1101530E22209 ORTHODONTICS & DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPAEDICS (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, JAMMU DP1101510E22219 CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, JODHPUR DP1101510E22204 ENDODONTICS & CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, JODHPUR DP1101520E22204 ORAL & MAXILOFACIAL SURGERY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, JODHPUR DP1101530E22204 ORTHODONTICS & DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPEDICS (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, MANGALAGIRI DP1101520E22212 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, MANGALAGIRI DP1101550E22212 PAEDIATRICS AND PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, NAGPUR DP1101510E22205 CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY & ENDODONTICS (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, NAGPUR DP1101520E22205 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, PATNA DP1101520E22206 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, RAIPUR DP1101520E22207 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, RAIPUR DP1101550E22207 PAEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AIIMS, RISHIKESH DP1101520E22208 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY DP1101520E22291 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY DP1101530E22291 ORTHODONTICS & DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPAEDICS (MDS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH DP1101520E22293 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH DP1101530E22293 ORTHODONTICS & DENTOFACIAL ORTHOPAEDICS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH DP1101540E22293 PROSTHODONTICS & CROWN AND BRIDGE 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PGIMER, CHANDIGARH DP1101550E22293 PEDODONTICS & PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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3. Foreign National /Sponsored 
Subject_Speciality Subject Code Institute Total Applied Under 

CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY DP1101510E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ORAL & MAXILOFACIAL SURGERY DP1101520E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ORTHODONTICS DP1101530E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PAEDIATRICS AND PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY DP1101550E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ANATOMY MP0300200E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

BIOCHEMISTRY MP0300300E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

BIOPHYSICS MP0300500E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

COMMUNITY MEDICINE MP0301400E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 2 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

EMERGENCY MEDICINE MP0301700E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 2 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

FORENSIC MEDICINE MP0302100E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

GERIATRIC MEDICINE MP0302400E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

LAB. MEDICINE MP0302800E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

MICROBIOLOGY MP0303100E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PALLIATIVE MEDICINE MP0304310E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

OPHTHALMOLOGY MP0304500E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PATHOLOGY MP0305100E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PHARMACOLOGY MP0305200E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PHYSIOLOGY MP0305400E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

RADIODIAGNOSIS MP0305800E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

RADIATION ONCOLOGY MP0305900E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

TRANSFUSION MEDICINE MP0306400E22201 AIIMS NEW DELHI 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ANATOMY MP0300200E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

FORENSIC MEDICINE MP0302100E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

MEDICINE MP0303000E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

MICROBIOLOGY MP0303100E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY MP0304400E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 2 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

OPHTHALMOLOGY MP0304500E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PAEDIATRICS MP0304900E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PATHOLOGY MP0305100E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 3 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 
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PHARMACOLOGY MP0305200E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PHYSIOLOGY MP0305400E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PSYCHIATRY MP0305600E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

RADIOTHERAPY MP0305900E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ORTHOPAEDICS MP0404700E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ENT/OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY MP0404800E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

GENERAL SURGERY MP0406300E22202 AIIMS, BHOPAL 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ANATOMY MP0300200E22204 AIIMS, JODHPUR 1 SPONSORED 

BIOCHEMISTRY MP0300300E22204 AIIMS, JODHPUR 1 SPONSORED 

FAMILY MEDICINE MP0301400E22204 AIIMS, JODHPUR 1 SPONSORED 

FORENSIC MEDICINE MP0302100E22204 AIIMS, JODHPUR 1 SPONSORED 

MICROBIOLOGY MP0303100E22204 AIIMS, JODHPUR 1 SPONSORED 

PATHOLOGY MP0305100E22204 AIIMS, JODHPUR 1 SPONSORED 

PHARMACOLOGY MP0305200E22204 AIIMS, JODHPUR 1 SPONSORED 

PHYSIOLOGY MP0305400E22204 AIIMS, JODHPUR 1 SPONSORED 

COMMUNITY MEDICINE MP0306600E22204 AIIMS, JODHPUR 1 SPONSORED 

ANAESTHESIOLOGY MP0300100E22207 AIIMS, RAIPUR 1 SPONSORED 

EMERGENCY MEDICINE MP0301700E22207 AIIMS, RAIPUR 0 SPONSORED 

MEDICINE MP0303000E22207 AIIMS, RAIPUR 0 SPONSORED 

PAEDIATRICS MP0304900E22207 AIIMS, RAIPUR 0 SPONSORED 

ANAESTHESIOLOGY MP0300100E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

DERMATOLOGY & VENEREOLOGY MP0301600E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

GERIATRIC MEDICINE MP0302400E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

MEDICINE MP0303000E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MP0303020E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 2 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

NUCLEAR MEDICINE MP0303800E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY MP0304400E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PAEDIATRICS MP0304900E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PATHOLOGY MP0305100E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PHARMACOLOGY MP0305200E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 2 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 
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PSYCHIATRY MP0305600E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

RADIODIAGNOSIS MP0305800E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

RADIATION ONCOLOGY MP0305900E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

TRANSFUSION MEDICINE MP0306400E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 4 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ORTHOPAEDICS MP0404700E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 0 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

GENERAL SURGERY MP0406300E22208 AIIMS, RISHIKESH 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ANAESTHESIOLOGY MP0300100E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 1 SPONSORED 

ANAESTHESIOLOGY MP0300100E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

EMERGENCY MEDICINE MP0301700E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY MP0304400E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 0 SPONSORED 

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY MP0304400E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PAEDIATRICS MP0304900E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 1 SPONSORED 

PSYCHIATRY MP0305600E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 1 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

IMMUNO HEMATOLOGY & BLOOD TRANSFUSION MP0306400E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 1 SPONSORED 

IMMUNO HEMATOLOGY & BLOOD TRANSFUSION MP0306400E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 1 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

ORTHOPAEDICS MP0404700E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

GENERAL SURGERY MP0406300E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 0 SPONSORED 

GENERAL SURGERY MP0406300E22291 JIPMER, PUDUCHERRY 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PHYSICAL MEDICINE & REHABILITATION MP0305300E22292 NIMHANS,BENGALURU 1 SPONSORED 

PSYCHIATRY MP0305600E22292 NIMHANS,BENGALURU 0 SPONSORED 

PSYCHIATRY (KARNATAKA DOMICILE CATEGORY) MP0305600E22292 NIMHANS,BENGALURU 1 SPONSORED 

ANAESTHESIOLOGY MP0300100E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

BIOCHEMISTRY MP0300300E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 1 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

DERMATOLOGY & VENEREOLOGY MP0301600E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

MEDICINE MP0303000E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

MEDICINE MP0303000E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 1 BHUTANI NATIONAL 

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY MP0304400E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

OPHTHALMOLOGY MP0304500E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PAEDIATRICS MP0304900E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

PHARMACOLOGY MP0305200E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 1 FOREIGN NATIONAL 
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Subject_Speciality Subject Code Institute Total Applied Under 

PSYCHIATRY MP0305600E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 1 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

TRANSFUSION MEDICINE MP0306400E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

GENERAL SURGERY MP0406300E22293 PGIMER, CHANDIGARH 0 FOREIGN NATIONAL 

TRANSFUSION MEDICINE MP0306400E22294 
SCTIMST 
TRIVANDRUM 1 SPONSORED / FOREIGN NATIONAL 

Note: -  

1. The Seat position may increase/decrease at the time of online Seat allocation. 

2. Any seat of July 2024 session falling vacant because of resignation (after joining) shall be added during allocation. 

3. The other terms and conditions mentioned in Prospectus/ Results/Notices/corrigendum will remain same. 

4. If no seat is available in total seats at any institute but any seat shown as earmarked for PWBD category means if any seat falling vacant 

during online seat allocation, seats reserved for PWBD category will be considered on the available seats in the department.  

5. For MDS (AIIMS, New Delhi) As per 100 point roster in MDS one (1) seat reserved for PWBD at AIIMS NEW, DELHI for July, 2024.  

6. Please visit AIIMS website www.aiimsexams.ac.in regularly for all the latest updates and information.  

Sd/- 

Assistant Controller (Exams) 
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